N F F

PR ;
T
s

e i )
r: o ) .
, L -
. s N i . L
S S
RN {:-_. _.,,..,r.,? ; . ]
b D S
St - R i
1"-" %:-‘ : -'\'-{‘
o - a5 L ‘-'E' .
> w ok e 07 » v ORE A :
e v " g e L bk o L Tl .

Master Services Agreement Renewal

This Master Services Agreement Renewal entered into as of the effective date below and is between
OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT, INC. a Texas Corporation, with offices located at 1906 Avenue D, #‘200,
Katy, Texas 77493 ("ODM" or -contractor) and Tooele County Sheriff's Office. having its principal
offices at 1960S Main St. Tooele, UT 84074 ("Client"). ODM and Clientare sometimes individually
referredto herein as "Party” and collectively as the "Parties". '

"Effective Date” June 18, 2022

If no date is specified, the Effective Date of this Agreement is the date of the last
signature below. X

"Recitals™ In consideration of the reciprocal promises, covenants and agreements
contained in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration,
which the Parties acknowledge the recelpt and sufficiency of, the Parties agree
to the following Terms & Conditions.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Term and Renewals

1.1 Term This Renewal extends the Term of the Agreement which commenced on June 18,
2020, and expires on June 18, 2022, for the period of one (1) additional year, beginning
on June 18,, 2022, and ending on June 18, 2023, unlessterminated in accordance with the
terms of this Agreement. Term in this Agreement includes the aforementioned period in
addition to any applicable renewal.

1.2 Renewals_With the mutual written consent of the Parties, the Term of this Agreementmay
be renewed up to a maximum of two (2), one (1) year periods. Any renewal under this
subsection 1.2, will be a continuation of the same terms and conditions as set forth in the
aforementioned agreement, and any applicable addendums.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and
year written below.

||||||||||

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Colin R. Winchester
Deputy Tooele County Attorney

0b/\t)2022



